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YouGov / ECFR Survey Results

Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | 1® [ RéM | pemain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29| 30-39 | 4049 | 50-59 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | scotiand | N°"*™ [ Nortn | Midiands | London | REStof
Dem| UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample|2125[370|527| 191 | 224 746 788 |1031| 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 | 307 | 417 |301) 1211 | 914 | 1779 111 176 59 489 338 244 708
Unweighted Sample|2125|320|567| 216 | 264 869 780 | 991 | 1134 | 254 | 418 | 308 | 326 | 459 | 360] 1291 | 834 1743 96 175 111 497 325 207 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following statements best reflects your
view?
The UK government should prioritise the relationship with - o) | 5, 75 7, 15 75 26 | 53 48 | 61 56 48 46 44 44| 59 39 | 49 59 56 61 | 44 44 64 49
our European neighbours
The UK government should prioritise the refationship with 2 | 55 5 g 5o 6 33|20 14 |11 13 16 16 22 26| 17 18| 18 12 13 15 | 17 19 13 20
the United States
Neither of these 18 | 23 12 13 26 10 29 15 20 8 14 22 22 20 19| 13 23 18 17 16 9 21 22 13 16
Don'tknow 15 [ 10 10 9 12 10 13 11 19 20 16 14 15 13 11| 11 20 15 12 15 15 18 14 10 15
Thinking about the relationship the UK has with the
US, the European Union countries, and the
Commonwealth countries, which relationship do you
think is most important for each of the following?
Keeping the UK safe
Relationship with the United States 33 | 53 25 25 60 25 47 38 28 28 23 28 38 41 43| 34 32 34 28 31 27 32 39 30 34
Relationship with the European Union countries 39 | 27 53 54 19 56 25 41 38 39 42 38 39 38 41| 45 32 39 43 36 54 38 35 44 40
Relationship with the Commonwealth countries 6 7 8 5 4 3 7 5 6 8 6 6 4 5 6 5 7 6 5 5 3 7 6 6 5
None of these relationships are important 4 4 3 3 5 2 6 5 4 4 3 5 6 5 4 4 5 4 3 8 3 5 3 5 4
Dontknow 17 | 10 12 13 12 13 14 11 24 21 26 24 13 12 7 13 23 17 21 21 13 18 17 15 17
Ensuring jobs for British people
Relationship with the United States 7 16 3 1 23 2 13 10 5 6 4 4 10 9 11 8 6 8 4 4 11 8 11 5 7
Relationship with the European Union countries 50 | 38 70 69 24 70 32 54 46 56 52 46 49 49 47| 57 40 50 51 52 52 47 47 57 50
Relationship with the Commonwealth countries 8 14 6 5 8 5 13 8 8 6 6 8 8 8 14 7 10 9 9 5 8 9 8 9 9
None of these relationships are important 14 | 18 9 8 26 8 22 15 14 13 13 16 12 17 14| 13 17 14 25 15 10 15 12 12 15
Dontknow 20 | 14 13 16 19 14 20 13 27 19 24 26 20 16 14| 15 27 20 11 24 19 21 22 16 20
The UK having influence in the world
Relationship with the United States 30 | 46 24 23 52 23 40 32 27 27 30 31 32 28 32| 32 27 30 26 27 34 28 31 31 30
Relationship with the European Union countries 33 | 19 51 48 10 50 18 35 31 36 34 28 34 34 30| 36 28 32 43 34 38 29 32 39 31
Relationship with the Commonwealth countries 11 | 14 9 11 11 9 12 12 10 15 8 9 100 12 13| 11 11 12 10 5 11 12 12 9 12
None of these relationships are important 8 8 5 6 12 6 12 9 7 3 6 6 9 13 10 6 10 8 8 13 4 10 6 6 7
Dontknow 19 | 13 12 13 15 13 18 12 25 19 23 26 15 13 15| 14 24 19 14 21 13 20 18 15 20
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Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | 1P [ Ré™M | pemain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-20| 30-30 | 4049 | 50-50 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™™ [ Nortn | Midiands | London | REStOf
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample[2125] 370527191 224 | 746 | 788 [1031] 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 [ 307 [ 417 [301] 1211 914 [ 1779 | 111 | 176 59 | 489 [ 338 244 | 708
Unweighted Sample|2125][320]567] 216 | 264 | 869 | 780 [ 991 [ 1134 [ 254 | 4187 308 [ 326 | 459 [360[ 1291 834 | 1743 [ 96 | 175 111 [ 497 [ 325 207 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you consider the UK leaving the European Union to
be good or bad for each of the following:
United Kingdom
Verygoodthing 15 | 29 4 7 45 2 34|18 12 |5 8 13 14 22 29| 13 17 16 13 5 13 17 16 10 17
Fairlygoodthing 14 [ 27 8 10 24 4 28|15 13 | 8 11 10 16 19 21| 13 16 14 11 14 10 15 17 5 16
TOTAL GOOD THING 29 56 12 17 69 6 62 33 25 13 19 23 30 41 50 26 33 30 24 19 23 32 33 15 33
Neither a good nor bad thing 11 | 11 8 6 12 4 16|10 11 |12 10 13 12 10 10| 10 12 11 10 9 8 10 13 14 10
Fairlybad thing 18 | 16 20 17 9 20 12|18 19 [ 26 20 16 17 17 13| 18 18 18 13 19 24 20 16 18 18
Verybadthing 34 | 11 56 57 5 66 6 | 3 34 | 40 38 39 35 29 24| 40 27 32 48 47 35 29 29 48 31
TOTALBADTHING 52 27 76 74 14 86 18 52 53 66 58 55 52 46 37 58 45 50 61 66 59 49 45 66 49
Dontknow 8 | 6 4 3 4 | 3 5|5 10|11 12 9 6 3 2|5 1| 8 5 6 9 | 9 8 4 8
European Union
Verygoodthing 5 | 8 2 4 12 2 10| 6 5 4 3 5 5 7 8| 4 6 5 6 3 8 5 7 4 5
Fairlygoodthng 5 | 6 4 2 8 3 6 | 5 5 7 5 5 4 5 5|5 6 5 4 4 6 7 7 6 4
TOTALGOODTHING 10 14 6 6 20 5 6 11 10 11 8 10 9 12 13 9 12 10 10 7 14 12 14 10 9
Neither a good nor bad thing 29 | 25 30 29 22 29 29| 25 32 |3 30 3 26 27 26| 28 30 28 36 32 26 28 29 31 27
Fairlybad thing 32 | 33 34 40 25 33 31 (3 30 |3 20 32 34 30 34| 36 27 32 25 35 33 31 33 32 32
Verybadthing 18 | 19 22 18 23 26 15 [ 21 15 [ 11 19 13 22 21 20| 19 15 18 21 16 16 16 15 22 19
TOTALBADTHING 50 52 56 58 48 50 46 56 45 46 48 45 56 51 54 55 42 50 46 51 49 47 48 54 51
Don'tknow 11 | 8 8 7 9 | 7 9| 8 13|13 14 12 8 9 8| 7 15| 11 7 9 11 | 13 10 5 13
You personally
Verygoodthing 13 |27 3 5 36 2 29|15 10| 4 7 9 13 19 26| 11 15 14 13 3 10 14 15 9 15
Fairlygoodthing 10 [ 20 5 5 20 3 21 | 11 10 6 8 8 12 13 16| 9 12 11 8 8 5 12 11 5 11
TOTAL GOODTHING 23 47 8 10 56 5 50 26 20 10 15 17 25 32 42 20 27 25 21 11 15 26 26 14 26
Neither a good nor bad thing 26 | 28 23 24 28 6 34|25 26 |19 25 30 30 27 24| 24 28 26 18 28 29 24 32 25 24
Fairlybad thing 22 | 15 33 31 7 36 8 | 24 21 |3 26 26 21 16 15| 26 18 22 28 22 25 23 21 28 20
Verybadthing 21 | 6 31 32 3 39 3 |19 22 |27 20 19 20 20 17| 24 16 20 26 27 21 17 15 28 21
TOTALBADTHING 43 21 64 63 10 75 11 43 43 57 46 45 41 36 32 50 34 42 54 49 46 40 36 56 41
Don'tknow 8 | 4 5 3 6 4 6 | 6 0|14 14 9 5 4 2|6 11 8 6 1 10 10 6 4 9
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Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | P | REPOM | gorvain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-30 | 4049 | 50-59 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™ [ North | Midtands | London | REStOF
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample|2125[370|527[ 191 | 224 746 788 |1031| 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 | 307 | 417 |301) 1211 | 914 | 1779 111 176 59 489 338 244 708
Unweighted Sample|2125|320]567| 216 | 264 869 780 | 991 | 1134 | 254 | 418 | 308 | 326 | 459 |360] 1291 | 834 | 1743 96 175 111 497 325 207 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How likely or unlikely do you believe it is for each of
the following events to happen in the next 20 years?
Britain rejoining the EU
Very likely 5 3 6 6 2 6 3 6 4 5 8 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 0 6 8 5 5 5 5
Rather likely 24 | 15 30 26 21 28 18 25 24 33 22 25 26 21 20| 26 23 24 26 29 25 23 28 22 23
TOTAL LIKELY 29 18 36 32 23 34 21 31 28 38 30 29 30 25 24 31 28 29 26 35 33 28 33 27 28
Rather unlikely 34 | 34 37 42 31 35 35 35 33 33 32 36 37 33 33| 36 31 34 42 33 37 34 31 36 33
Very unlikely 21 | 34 16 14 36 18 31 23 20 15 18 17 19 27 31| 22 21 22 16 15 20 22 22 22 22
TOTAL UNLIKELY 55 68 53 56 67 53 66 58 53 48 50 53 56 60 64 58 52 56 58 48 57 56 63 58 65
Don'tknow 16 | 13 11 13 10 | 14 13|11 20 | 14 20 18 14 14 12| 12 21| 16 16 17 10 | 15 14 16 17
Ukraine joining the EU
Very likely 12 | 16 12 10 12 11 13 13 11 11 10 15 9 13 14| 12 12 12 14 10 17 10 12 12 12
Rather likely 39 | 38 43 48 35 42 39 40 38 39 39 33 43 41 40| 42 35 39 45 36 47 38 35 39 41
TOTAL LIKELY 51 54 55 58 a7 53 52 53 49 50 49 48 52 54 54 54 47 51 59 46 64 48 47 51 53
Rather unlikely 20 | 23 19 20 25 20 19 22 18 24 17 15 19 20 25| 22 17 20 15 18 24 22 23 20 18
Very unlikely 8 9 8 6 11 8 9 10 5 4 8 9 9 7 8 8 7 8 6 6 2 9 9 10 7
TOTAL UNLIKELY 28 32 27 26 36 28 28 32 23 28 25 24 28 27 33 30 24 28 21 24 26 31 32 30 25
Don'tknow 22 | 14 18 16 17 | 18 20 | 15 28 |21 26 28 21 19 13| 17 28| 21 21 29 11 | 22 21 19 22
Any of the current 27 members leaving the EU
Very likely 14 | 22 8 9 32 6 26 16 13 8 11 12 16 19 21| 12 17 15 11 9 16 15 15 11 16
Rather likely 36 | 44 35 35 39 32 41 39 33 39 31 31 34 41 42| 39 32 36 35 36 35 34 33 36 39
TOTAL LIKELY 50 66 43 44 71 38 67 55 46 47 42 43 50 60 63 51 49 51 46 45 51 49 48 47 55
Rather unlikely 20 | 15 25 29 11 28 12 21 20 27 22 23 20 15 15| 21 19 21 15 17 22 22 21 20 20
Very unlikely 10 9 13 9 6 14 5 12 8 12 11 12 11 8 7 11 9 10 17 12 14 8 10 15 9
TOTAL UNLIKELY 30 24 38 38 17 42 17 33 28 39 33 3 31 23 22 32 28 31 32 29 36 30 31 35 29
Don'tknow 19 | 10 19 17 12 | 20 15| 12 26 | 14 25 23 20 17 15| 17 23| 19 21 26 14 | 21 21 17 16
Which of the following statements, regarding the UK's
future relationship with the EU, best reflects your
view?
The UK-EU relationship should become more distant 10 | 17 4 2 38 1 22 11 9 5 6 100 11 15 14 9 12 10 11 5 11 11 10 6 11
The UK-EU relationship should become closer 55 | 33 78 77 18 83 26 58 53 68 61 54 53 47 47| 63 45 54 64 63 61 51 51 65 53
The current UK-EU relationship should continue 22 | 42 9 17 33 9 40 23 21 11 14 18 25 30 33| 19 25 23 16 17 16 22 24 17 25
Don’'t know 13 7 9 4 11 6 12 8 17 16 18 18 11 8 6 9 18 13 8 15 12 16 15 11 11
You said that you think [THE UK-EU RELATIONSHIP
SHOULD BECOME CLOSER / MORE DISTANT / THE
CURRENT UK-EU RELATIONSHIP SHOULD
CONTINUE]. How strongly, if at all, do you feel about
that?
[Not asked to those who said "don’t know"; n=1895]
Verystrongly 31 | 24 40 34 30 43 23 34 27 29 32 30 30 32 30| 32 29 30 40 31 33 29 29 36 30
Fairly strongly 46 | 50 47 46 39 43 47 43 50 49 41 54 46 44 45| 48 44 46 44 45 48 51 46 43 45
TOTAL STRONGLY 77 74 87 80 69 86 70 77 77 78 73 84 76 76 75 80 73 76 84 76 81 80 75 79 75
Not very strongly 19 [ 23 11 16 26 12 26 19 19 17 21 11 21 21 22| 17 22 20 15 18 16 17 21 18 21
Not at all strongly 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 3 2
TOTAL NOT STRONGLY 21 26 12 18 29 13 29 21 21 18 24 13 22 23 24 19 24 22 16 20 16 19 23 21 23
Domtknow 2 | 1 1 1 2 | 1 2 |1 2 |4 3 2 2 1 o1 3] 2 0 4 3 | 2 2 0 2
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Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | 1P [ Ré™M | pemain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-20| 30-30 | 4049 | 50-50 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™™ [ Nortn | Midiands | London | REStOf
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample[2125[370[527] 191 | 224 | 746 | 788 [1031] 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 | 307 | 417 |301] 1211] 914 | 1779 | 111 | 176 59 | 480 | 338 | 244 | 708
Unweighted Sample|[2125|320[567] 216 | 264 | 869 | 780 | 991 | 1134 | 254 | 418 | 308 | 326 | 459 [360] 1291 834 | 1743 | 96 | 175 111 | 497 | 325 | 207 | 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What involvement, if any, do you think the UK needs
from the EU to achieve each of the following?
Boost the UK’s economy
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work together o | 5 2, g5 19 74 24|55 46 | 61 53 50 50 45 42| 57 41| 49 54 51 63 | 49 45 62 48
more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship between 15|24 9 9 21 9 23 15 15 12 11 11 14 18 24| 14 16 15 13 13 11 14 19 10 16
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 21 | 39 9 13 49 7 40 21 20 1 14 18 24 28 29| 18 24 21 19 17 13 22 22 15 23
Domtknow 15| 7 10 9 11 10 12| 9 20 |16 22 22 12 10 6|11 19| 14 14 19 13 16 15 13 13
Put the UK at the forefront of new technologies (such
as Al)
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work together o, | 17 47 4 1o 49 14 |34 20 |38 31 34 32 28 28|37 24| 31 38 31 44 31 26 42 29
more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship between /| 5, 15 1, 17 15 19|18 15 |17 12 14 17 16 22| 17 15| 16 13 18 18 14 18 16 17
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 28 | 50 17 20 56 15 47 32 25 18 23 25 30 36 37| 26 30 29 21 21 19 30 31 21 31
Domtknow 24 | 11 20 22 17 21 20|16 32 |27 34 27 21 20 13| 19 31| 24 29 29 19 25 25 21 23
Strengthen UK’s security
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work together o, | 5 25 75 53 | 76 35 | 53 52 | 58 49 48 58 51 53| 50 44| 52 52 56 60 | 52 48 60 51
more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship between 14 l22 11 & 21 9 20 16 13 6 11 14 13 14 19] 15 14 15 13 9 9 15 16 14 15
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 19 | 30 8 10 46 6 35 22 16 10 16 17 20 28 22| 16 23 19 19 17 14 18 20 15 21
Dontknow 14 [ 5 9 10 10 9 12| 9 19 |16 24 22 9 7 6|10 20| 14 16 18 17 15 16 1 12
Allow Ukraine to stand up to Russia
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK Wn':z:"cglzt;‘i; 48 |49 61 67 28 | 64 36|51 45 |46 43 44 47 55 50| 54 390 | 48 42 45 47 | 45 46 52 50
This can be achieved with the current relationship between g | ;17 14 4 13 25|20 17 |20 12 17 26 17 23| 18 19| 18 23 15 19 20 20 17 17
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 9 13 4 4 24 3 17 11 7 6 11 9 7 10 11 8 10 9 13 5 8 6 10 11 10
Dontknow 25 |16 17 15 22 20 22|18 32 |27 3 30 20 18 17| 19 32| 24 22 35 26 28 24 20 23
Make the UK’s voice heard in the world
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK Wn‘::‘réoglitslf; 40 |24 60 56 14 | 64 17| 42 30 |51 44 41 38 36 32| 45 34| 40 44 45 8 | 39 36 47 39
This can be achieved with the current relationship between | ) 15 15 44 | 17 18|15 13 |13 12 13 13 14 21| 15 13| 14 15 10 19 | 14 16 16 13
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 29 | 49 15 22 58 13 51 32 27 18 20 24 37 39 39| 28 31 30 27 22 20 28 31 23 34
Dontknow 16 | 6 12 12 14 12 15|11 210 |18 25 212 12 12 8|11 23| 16 13 22 13 18 18 15 14
Allow the UK to stand up to the US
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work together ¢ | oy o5 g5 17 | g5 23 | 46 45 | 62 43 48 42 41 39| 52 37| 45 51 45 52 | 45 39 55 45
more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship between 1n1l15 9 10 12 8 15 12 9 9 0 10 11 11 13| 1 1 11 11 6 7 10 14 10 12
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 23 | 44 11 11 52 11 41 26 19 9 18 15 28 33 34| 22 24 23 20 22 17 22 26 18 24
Dontknow 21 |12 17 13 19 16 20|16 26 |20 20 27 19 16 14| 16 28| 20 19 27 23 23 21 17 20

4 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | 1P [ Ré™M | pemain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-20| 30-30 | 4049 | 50-50 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™™ [ Nortn | Midiands | London | REStOf
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample[2125] 370527 191 224 | 746 | 788 [1031] 1094 [ 341 437 [ 322 307 | 417 [301] 1211 ] 914 | 1779 [ 111 | 176 59 | 489 | 338 244 | 708
Unweighted Sample|2125[320[567] 216 264 | 869 | 780 | 991 | 1134 | 254 [ 418 | 308 ] 326 | 459 |360]1291] 834 | 1743 | 96 | 175 111 | 497 [ 325 207 | 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allow the UK to stand up to the China
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work together g | 5 g5 g9 56 70 32|50 48 | 53 490 49 48 48 48| 55 42| 48 51 56 61 | 46 43 52 49
more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship between 1319 9 6 20 8 19 15 12 12 10 12 14 15 19] 13 14 14 13 8 11 15 15 12 13
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 16 | 29 8 10 36 6 29 19 13 9 14 13 19 23 18] 15 17 17 14 13 8 16 18 16 17
Don'tknow 22 | 12 17 15 18 16 20| 16 28 |26 28 26 19 15 15| 17 28 | 22 21 22 19 23 24 21 20
Allow the UK to manage migration efficiently
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work together oo | oo 25 g5 33 | 73 44 | 60 57 | 55 55 57 53 61 64| 64 50| 58 61 60 60 | 57 54 64 58
more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship between 0]13 9 5 11 5 14 10 10 12 9 7 9 0 12 9 10 10 11 7 8 10 11 9 10
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 18 | 23 9 7 48 7 30 21 15 14 17 18 22 20 17| 16 21 18 17 17 11 17 21 16 19
Don'tknow 14 | 8 9 8 7 0 11|10 18 |19 20 18 10 9 7| 10 19 14 11 16 21 17 14 11 12
Allow the UK to tackle climate change
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK Wn‘zzié"flgts':; 48|30 69 69 17 | 69 28 |49 47 |53 52 51 48 42 43| 54 40| 47 50 52 54 | 48 45 53 46
This can be achieved with the current relationship between | 55 15 1, 44 10 17|15 13 |15 10 10 16 15 21| 13 15| 14 13 13 15 15 12 13 14
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 21 | 38 8 11 44 9 36 23 19 15 15 18 23 28 26| 19 22 21 19 15 17 18 25 17 23
Don'tknow 17 | 13 11 8 22 12 18|13 21 |18 24 22 14 15 10| 13 23 17 18 20 14 18 18 16 16
Prepare the UK for tackling the next pandemic
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK Wn‘::‘réoglitslf; 43|27 62 59 17 | 62 23| 44 42 |54 45 39 37 40 41| 47 37| 42 50 46 53 | 44 38 53 38
This can be achieved with the current relationship between | o, 15 15 45 | 14 19|16 14 |11 10 16 21 17 18| 16 14| 15 14 15 16 | 12 17 13 17
the EU and the UK
The UK can achieve this without any EU involvement 25 | 44 14 14 53 12 45 28 23 16 18 25 28 34 33| 24 27 27 20 20 16 27 28 19 28
Dontknow 17 | 8 12 12 15 12 14|12 21 |19 27 21 13 9 8| 13 22 16 16 19 15 18 16 15 16
To what extent, if at all, do you think the following
groups of people would benefit from closer
cooperation between the UK and the EU?
The UK as awhole
Alot 33|14 54 5 6 58 8 | 33 34 |43 35 36 32 28 26| 39 26| 32 39 39 44 31 29 45 30
Tosomeextent 31 | 36 31 35 19 29 31|32 30 [3 32 28 31 29 31| 33 29 31 29 27 37 30 33 29 33
TOTAL A LOT/TO SOME EXTENT 64 50 85 85 25 87 39 65 64 78 67 64 63 57 57 72 55 63 68 66 81 61 62 74 63
Notverymuch 16 | 28 8 8 35 6 29|16 15 |10 12 16 19 17 23| 14 18 16 13 16 10 18 15 13 17
Notatall 9 |18 2 3 30 2 19|10 7 2 5 6 9 16 15| 7 11 10 9 2 4 10 10 7 10
TOTAL NOT MUCH/ATALL 25 46 10 11 65 8 48 26 22 12 17 22 28 33 38 21 29 26 22 18 14 28 25 20 27
Don'tknow 11 | 5 6 5 9 | s 12| 8 14|10 16 15 9 10 5| 7 17| 11 10 16 5 | 11 13 6 11
Elites
At 18 | 20 18 14 33 15 24|23 14 |14 19 19 21 19 18| 19 17 19 15 15 25 19 19 21 18
Tosomeextent 25 | 26 24 27 24 25 23|26 23 [ 31 21 26 24 22 24| 26 22 24 21 28 26 23 24 27 24
TOTAL A LOT/TO SOME EXTENT 43 46 42 41 57 40 47 49 37 45 40 45 45 41 42 45 39 43 36 43 51 42 43 48 42
Notverymuch 18 | 18 24 23 11 23 13|19 17 |19 19 14 15 19 20| 20 15 18 23 16 16 17 19 21 17
Notatall 8 |12 7 8 13 6 1 | 9 7 5 6 9 8 10 11| 8 8 9 9 1 2 10 8 9 8
TOTAL NOTMUCH/ATALL 26 30 31 31 24 29 24 28 24 24 25 23 23 29 31 28 23 27 32 17 18 27 27 30 25
Don'tknow 31 |24 26 29 19 | 31 29 | 22 40 |31 35 32 31 30 27|27 37| 30 32 40 31 | 31 3 22 33
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Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | P | REPOM | gorvain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-30 | 4049 | 50-59 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™ [ North | Midtands | London | REStOF
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample|2125[370|527| 191 | 224 746 788 [1031| 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 | 307 | 417 |301] 1211 | 914 1779 111 176 59 489 338 244 708
Unweighted Sample|2125|320]567| 216 | 264 869 780 | 991 | 1134 | 254 | 418 | 308 | 326 | 459 |360] 1291 | 834 | 1743 96 175 111 497 325 207 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
People living in cities
Alot 20 | 10 32 27 4 33 7 22 19 28 24 21 18 16 14| 25 14 20 26 21 28 18 16 30 19
Tosomeextent 35 | 32 42 42 24 40 26 36 33 46 37 31 32 30 33| 37 31 34 34 36 41 32 35 38 35
TOTAL ALOT/TO SOME EXTENT 55 42 74 69 28 73 33 58 52 74 61 52 50 46 47 62 45 54 60 57 69 50 51 68 54
Notverymuch 16 [ 28 9 14 30 10 27 18 15 7 10 18 18 22 25| 15 18 17 14 13 9 19 18 13 16
Notatall 8 16 3 1 26 2 17 9 7 2 5 6 9 14 13 6 11 9 8 3 6 8 9 10 9
TOTAL NOT MUCH/ATALL 24 44 12 15 56 12 44 27 22 9 15 24 27 36 38 21 29 26 22 16 15 27 27 23 25
Don'tknow 20 | 14 15 16 17 | 16 22 | 15 25 | 17 25 24 22 18 15| 16 26| 20 17 28 16 | 23 22 9 21
People like me
Alot 22 8 35 37 3 39 5 22 22 29 25 22 23 18 15| 27 16 21 25 26 36 19 17 29 21
Tosomeextent 30 [ 25 39 35 11 39 17 30 29 41 29 30 25 25 28| 33 25 30 35 28 24 29 29 40 27
TOTAL ALOT/TO SOME EXTENT 52 33 74 72 14 78 22 52 51 70 54 52 48 43 43 60 41 51 60 54 60 48 46 69 48
Notverymuch 19 [ 29 13 15 28 10 31 22 17 12 17 19 21 21 25| 17 21 19 11 23 18 17 23 13 21
Notatall 16 [ 29 4 7 49 3 35 17 15 5 9 12 21 26 25| 14 19 17 18 9 12 17 16 12 18
TOTAL NOT MUCH/ATALL 35 58 17 22 7 13 66 39 32 17 26 31 42 47 50 31 40 36 29 32 30 34 39 25 39
Dontknow 14 | 8 9 7 10 | 9 13]10 17 |13 20 17 11 10 8|10 18| 14 10 14 9 | 17 16 7 13
Based on your own understanding, what do you think
the current Labour Government’s stance is when it
comes to UK-EU relations?
The government wants a more distant relationship with ::S 2 1 3 3 1 2 1 3 2 4 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2
The government wants the post-Brexit relat|on§h|p with the 8 9 12 5 5 9 7 9 8 15 8 10 7 6 2 9 8 9 2 10 6 9 12 5 8
EU to remain the same
The government wants closer cooperation with the EU —
. . 44 | 43 57 60 32 58 38 49 39 39 41 36 48 49 49| 49 37 43 47 42 52 40 39 55 43
without the need to re-join the EU
The government wants the UK to re-jointhe EU 19 | 32 8 9 48 9 34 21 17 9 14 14 21 27 29| 18 20 19 20 18 12 20 19 11 22
None of these 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 4 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 1
Don'tknow 25 | 14 18 22 14 21 19 17 32 30 32 34 21 17 15| 20 31 25 24 25 26 27 23 22 25
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Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | P | REPOM | gorvain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-30 | 4049 | 50-59 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™ [ North | Midtands | London | REStOF
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample|2125[370|527[ 191 | 224 746 788 |1031| 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 | 307 | 417 |301) 1211 | 914 | 1779 111 176 59 489 338 244 708
Unweighted Sample|2125[ 320|567 216 | 264 869 | 780 | 991 | 1134 | 254 | 418 | 308 | 326 | 459 |360] 1291 | 834 | 1743 96 175 111 497 325 207 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Each of the following are potential EU conditions that
the UK may need to agree to so that the UK can be
granted special access to the European market. If the
UK could regain special access to the European
market, would you or would you not be willing to
accept the following conditions?
Accepting European rules on food safety and product
safety
Would be willing to accept 49 [ 31 66 66 27 69 29 | 53 46 62 57 52 47 43 33| 56 40 49 58 51 35 48 47 60 47
Would not be willing to accept 29 [ 54 14 21 56 14 53 | 31 27 15 17 24 33 39 53| 27 32 31 26 25 9 29 34 23 33
Dontknow 16 | 12 15 10 13 13 14 | 10 22 18 22 19 13 14 10| 11 24 17 14 19 1 19 17 14 16
Not Asked 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 7 5 3 6 4 3 2 5 55 4 2 3 4
Allowing the European Court of Justice to decide if
British companies are meeting the rules
Would be willing to accept 39 | 16 60 53 11 60 17 | 40 38 51 45 44 35 32 25| 45 31 38 48 47 28 36 39 48 35
Would not be willing to accept 38 | 72 17 29 74 19 67 43 34 22 25 31 40 51 63| 36 41 41 30 25 15 40 41 31 44
Don'tknow 18 | 10 18 15 10 17 11 | 12 24 23 25 19 18 12 9| 14 24 18 20 24 2 19 17 18 17
Not Asked 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 7 5 3 6 4 3 2 5 55 4 2 3 4
Allowing EU citizens to travel, live and work in the UK
—and UK citizens to do the same throughout the EU
Would be willing to accept 66 [ 59 78 84 42 83 52 | 66 65 69 64 67 64 63 68| 72 57 66 75 71 36 64 64 70 66
Would not be willing to accept 16 | 29 6 5 42 4 33 19 13 9 13 13 17 22 22| 14 19 17 12 7 9 16 22 15 17
Dontknow 13 | 10 12 8 13 8 11 9 17 17 18 14 12 10 7 8 20 13 11 17 0 17 12 12 13
Not Asked 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 7 5 3 6 4 3 2 5 55 4 2 3 4
To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose
the following youth mobility schemes between the EU
and the UK?
Relaxing rules on school visits and exchange
schemes so that British children can travel to Europe
and European children can come to the UK
Strongly support 43 | 32 56 56 22 62 26 44 41 51 42 42 46 38 37| 51 32 42 44 43 47 40 39 51 42
Somewhat support 35 | 44 29 31 43 27 45 | 36 35 27 32 34 34 40 45| 32 39 35 34 38 31 37 36 30 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 78 76 85 87 65 89 71 80 76 78 74 76 80 78 82 83 71 7 78 81 78 77 75 81 7
Somewhat oppose 5 7 3 2 9 1 8 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 6 2 5 4 6 1 6
Strongly oppose 4 7 1 1 13 1 8 4 4 1 6 4 3 5 5 3 6 4 4 2 1 4 5 4 4
TOTALOPPOSE 9 14 4 3 22 2 16 9 8 7 9 8 7 1 10 7 11 9 10 4 6 8 11 5 10
Don'tknow 14 |10 10 9 13 | 9 13]11 16 |14 17 17 14 11 8| 10 18| 14 1 15 15 | 15 14 14 12
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Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | P | REPOM | gorvain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-30 | 4049 | 50-59 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™ [ North | Midtands | London | REStOF
Dem| UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample|2125[370|527[ 191 | 224 746 788 |1031| 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 | 307 | 417 |301) 1211 | 914 | 1779 111 176 59 489 338 244 708
Unweighted Sample|2125] 320 |567] 216 | 264 869 780 | 991 | 1134 | 254 | 418 | 308 | 326 | 459 |360] 1291 | 834 | 1743 96 175 111 497 325 207 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Negotiating a deal which would allow British students
to go to universities in Europe on the same terms as
European students. In exchange, EU students would
be offered the same tuition fees as UK students at
British universities.
Strongly support 35 | 22 49 52 13 55 17 37 33 46 37 34 37 29 27| 42 26 35 43 32 39 34 31 42 36
Somewhat support 36 | 42 32 33 39 30 44 36 35 30 32 35 36 39 44| 35 38 36 35 39 36 36 39 30 36
TOTAL SUPPORT 71 64 81 85 52 85 61 73 68 7% 69 69 73 68 71 77 64 71 78 71 75 70 70 72 72
Somewhat oppose 8 14 5 6 14 5 12 8 8 7 7 8 7 11 9 8 9 8 3 8 8 8 10 10 8
Strongly oppose 6 9 3 2 18 1 12 6 5 3 5 5 5 7 9 5 7 6 6 2 5 6 6 4 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 14 23 8 8 32 6 24 14 13 10 12 13 12 18 18 13 16 14 9 10 13 14 16 14 15
Dontknow 15 |13 11 8 15 | 9 1512 18 |15 18 18 14 14 11| 11 21| 15 12 19 11 | 16 15 15 14
Negotiating a deal which would allow up to 200,000 18-
30 year olds from the UK the chance to study and
work in the EU for up to four years. In exchange, up to
200,000 18-30 year olds from the EU would have the
same opportunities in the UK.
Strongly support 32 | 19 43 40 13 49 14 34 30 45 32 28 34 27 25| 37 25 31 40 35 38 30 31 35 29
Somewhat support 36 | 39 37 42 36 35 40 37 35 31 3 36 38 38 39| 37 35 36 35 37 36 37 35 33 37
TOTAL SUPPORT 68 58 80 82 49 84 54 71 65 7% 67 64 72 65 64 74 60 67 75 72 74 67 66 68 66
Somewhat oppose 9 14 5 6 17 4 16 9 10 8 4 10 10 11 13 8 11 10 7 7 11 8 10 10 10
Strongly oppose 7 13 2 3 22 1 14 8 6 2 8 6 7 9 9 6 8 8 5 2 4 8 7 4 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 16 27 7 ) 39 5 30 17 16 10 12 16 17 20 22 14 19 18 12 2 15 16 17 14 19
Domtknow 16 |15 13 9 13 | 11 15| 13 19 |13 21 20 11 14 15| 12 22| 16 14 18 10 | 17 18 17 15
Negotiating a deal which would allow all 18-30 year
olds in the UK the chance to travel, live and work in
European countries. In exchange, all 18-30 year olds
from the EU would have the same opportunities in the
UK.
Strongly support 34 | 19 48 50 9 53 13 35 33 50 34 34 31 29 25| 40 25 33 43 37 39 32 30 43 32
Somewhat support 33 | 42 32 32 34 30 40 32 34 25 30 28 38 37 43| 33 33 33 32 37 28 35 33 26 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 61 80 82 43 83 53 67 67 7% 64 62 69 66 68 73 58 66 75 74 67 67 63 69 66
Somewhat oppose 11 | 16 7 6 22 6 17 12 10 10 7 12 11 13 13 9 13 11 8 6 16 11 9 10 13
Strongly oppose 8 15 3 3 25 2 16 9 7 3 10 10 8 9 9 7 9 9 8 3 4 8 12 7 8
TOTALOPPOSE 19 31 10 9 a7 8 33 21 17 13 17 22 19 22 22 16 22 20 16 9 20 19 21 17 21
Dontknow 14 | 9 10 8 10 | 8 1312 16 |12 20 17 13 12 9| 10 19| 14 9 18 13 | 14 16 14 13
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Sample Size: 2125 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 18th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab | P | REPOM | gorvain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-30 | 4049 | 50-59 | 60-69 | 70+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | N°™™ [ North | Midtands | London | REStOF
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample|2125[370|527| 191 | 224 746 788 [1031| 1094 | 341 | 437 | 322 | 307 | 417 |301] 1211 | 914 1779 111 176 59 489 338 244 708
Unweighted Sample|2125[ 320|567 216 | 264 869 | 780 | 991 | 1134 [ 254 | 418 | 308 | 326 | 459 | 360 1291 | 834 | 1743 96 175 111 497 325 207 714
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Now that Donald Trump is re-elected the president of
the US, he might try to force Ukraine to stop fighting
and accept major concessions towards Russia. In
such a scenario, what do you think the UK should do?
It should follow the US’s position on Ukraine 13 | 16 7 4 34 9 16 17 9 15 12 11 14 14 13| 13 14 13 16 14 20 12 13 15 12
It should not follow the US’s position on Ukraine 53 [ 56 63 73 33 64 50 | 53 53 53 45 50 56 57 60| 59 45 53 57 50 47 51 53 52 56
Neither 14 | 14 11 8 19 10 19 14 13 11 13 15 13 14 16| 12 16 13 9 17 17 14 13 16 13
Don'tknow 20 | 14 19 14 15 18 15 | 16 24 21 30 25 18 14 11| 17 25 20 18 20 16 23 21 18 20
Which of the following statements, regarding the UK’s
approach to the relationship between the US and
China, best reflects your view?
The UK should stand firmly on the US's side, evenif that g | 3) 15 15 45 13 28|26 12 |19 16 13 21 19 20| 19 19| 19 19 18 20 |18 22 15 20
leads to tensions in our relations with China
The UK should seek to shape its China policy
independently from the US, even if that leads to tensionsin 43 | 38 55 57 29 53 39 45 41 37 37 44 48 49 44| 49 36 43 41 43 48 40 43 50 43
our relations
Neither 13 [ 13 11 10 13 11 16 | 11 16 12 14 18 10 13 13| 11 16 13 12 17 12 15 11 15 13
Don'tknow 24 | 18 22 21 12 23 17 17 31 32 33 25 20 18 14| 21 29 24 28 22 19 26 24 20 24

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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